## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger with simultaneous Change of Name

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Copperweld Corporation		12/03/1986	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Copperweld Corporation	
Street Address:	Four Gateway Center	
Internal Address:	22nd Floor	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1066603	COPPERWELD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-394-2360

Email: jtarasi@thorpreed.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer S. Tarasi

Address Line 1: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP Address Line 2: 301 Grant St., 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425

RE000532-051
Jenifer S. Tarasi
/jst/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0850

900079557

Date:	06/18/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=00805196#page1.tif source=00805196#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0851

# 877016117

FILED ON

JAN 18 1987

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF

COPPERWELD CORPORATION INTO

COPPERWELD DELAWARE INCORPORATED (UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

COPPERWELD DELAWARE INCORPORATED hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
  - (a) Copperweld Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation; and
  - (b) Copperweld Delaware Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.
- (2) That certain Agreement of Merger dated as of December 3, 1986 has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Copperweld Delaware Incorporated and by Copperweld Corporation in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (3) Copperweld Delaware Incorporated is the surviving corporation and the name of the surviving corporation shall be changed to Copperweld Corporation.
- (4) The surviving corporation is a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation is the same as that of Copperweld Delaware Incorporated with the only change being the name of the Corporation.
- (5) The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Copperweld Corporation, Four Gateway Center, 22nd Floor, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by Copperweld Delaware Incorporated, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Copperweld Corporation or Copperweld Delaware Incorporated.
- (6) Copperweld Corporation authorized capital stock
  consists of:
  - (a) Serial Preferred Stock, \$1 Par Value, 5,000,000 shares; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0852 (b) Common Stock, \$0.83-1/3 Par Value, 20,000,000 shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Copperweld Delaware Incorporated has caused this certificate to be signed by Donald P. DeLuca, its Vice President, and attested by Edward Michenko, its Secretary, on the 3rd day of December, 1986.

COPPERWELD DELAWARE INCOMPORATED

Donald P. DeLuca, Vice President

A TEST:

By: Change Michenko, Secretary

64003

**RECORDED: 06/18/2007**